From: cityclerk
Subject: BirdSong Park

From: Brad Douglas Redacted

Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2023 5:33 PM **To:** cityclerk <cityclerk@princegeorge.ca>

Subject: BirdSong Park

Hello,

Further to the following:

"City of Prince George Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 8383, 2011, Amendment Bylaw No. 9356, 2022" AND "City of Prince George Zoning Bylaw No. 7850, 2007, Amendment Bylaw No. 9357, 2022"

2021 Foothills Boulevard Lot A, District Lots 4050 and 4052, Cariboo District, Plan EPP72369

Applications

- The applications propose to amend "Schedule B-6: Future Land Use" of "City of Prince George Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 8383, 2011" by re-designating the subject property from Rural Resource and Neighbourhood Residential to Parks and Open Space.
- Further, the applications propose to amend "City of Prince George Zoning Bylaw No. 7850, 2007" by rezoning the subject property from AF: Agriculture and Forestry and AG: Greenbelt to P1: Parks and Recreation

I agree with the above referenced applications.

By submitting written comments or speaking during a public hearing, I am consenting to the disclosure of any personal information (including my name and address) that I provided and understand that all written or spoken comments will be published on the City's website as part of the official public record of the council meeting and broadcasted for viewing by the public.

Regards,

Brad Douglas

Traxler Haines #614 - 1488 Fourth Avenue Prince George, BC V2L 4Y2

Redacted